  Product Specification       Product Specification
           IXD5121/5122/5123/5124
PS037401-0615 PRELIMINARY 1
Voltage Detector with ON/OFF Control of the Watchdog
FEATURES
 Detect Voltage Range 1.6 V – 5.0 V in 0.1 V
increments
 Accuracy ± 2%

           IXD5121/5122/5123/5124
PS037401-0615 PRELIMINARY 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
IXD5121- - EN Pin without pull-up resistor
IXD5122- - EN pin with pull-up resistor
IXD5123- -        pin without pull-down resistor
IXD5124- -        pin with pull-down resistor
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
 Release Delay Time
1)
A 3.13 ms
C 50 ms
D 100 ms
E 200 ms
F 400 ms
 Watchdog Timeout
2 50 ms
3 100 ms
4 200 ms
5 400 ms
6 1.6 s
7 800 ms
 Detect Voltage (VDF) 16 - 50 Detect Voltage Range: 1.6 V～5.0 V, e.g. 4.2 V -  = 4,  = 2
-
(2)
Packages
(Order Unit)
MR SOT-25 (3000/Reel)
MR-G SOT-25 (3000/Reel)
ER USP-6C (3000/Reel)
ER-G USP-6C (3000/Reel)
NOTE:
1) Release Delay Time should be equal or shorter than watchdog timeout, i.e. if  = D, acceptable values for  are from 3 to 7.
2) The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully RoHS compliant
.
           Product Specification
           IXD5121/5122/5123/5124
PS037401-0615 PRELIMINARY 15
PACKAGE DRAWING AND DIMENSIONS
USP-6C, Units: mm
SOT-25, Units: mm
USP-6C Reference Pattern Layout, Units: mm
USP-6C Reference Metal Mask Design
           Product Specification
           IXD5121/5122/5123/5124
PS037401-0615 PRELIMINARY 16
MARKING
SOT-25
 Represents product series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
   IXD5121xxxxxx
   IXD5122xxxxxx
   IXD5123xxxxxx
   IXD5124xxxxxx
 Represents release delay time and watchdog timeout
IXD5121        IXD5122 -4
MARK
RELEASE
DELAY
TIME
WATCHDOG
TIMEOUT
PRODUCT
SERIES
 MARK
RELEASE
DELAY
TIME
WATCHDOG
TIMEOUT
PRODUCT
SERIES
0 3.13 ms 50 ms IXD5121A2****  N 3.13 ms 50 ms IXD512*A2****